Map Book 1, page 128, in the Office for the recording of Deeds in and for Carbon County, at Jim Thorpe, Pa., more fully described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Easterly line of Willow Drive said point marking the northwest corner of Lot NO. 151; thence in and
along the easterly line of willow Drive in an arc to the right whose radius is one thousand two hundred thirty-three and fifty
hundredths (1,233.50 feet) feet, a distance of one hundred sixty-three and forty-four hundredths (163.44 feet) feet to a point in the
easterly line of Willow Drive said point marking the southwest corner of Lot No. 149; thence in and along the southerly line of Lot
No. 149 north eighty-six degrees seventeen minutes forty-six seconds East (N 86 degrees 17 minutes 46 seconds E) three hundred
eighteen and ninety-eight hundredths (318.98 feet) feet to a point said point marking the northeast corner of Lot No. 150 herein
conveyed; thence in and along the westerly line of Lot No. 152 south seven degrees twenty-seven minutes twenty-two seconds West
(S 07 degrees 27 minutes 22 seconds W) one hundred twenty-seven and fifty-nine hundredths (127.59 feet) feet to a point said point
marking the northeast corner of Lot No. 151; thence in and along the northerly line of Lot NO. 151 south seventy-eight degrees forty-
two minutes seventeen seconds west (S 78 degrees 42 minutes 17 seconds W) two hundred eighty-five and ninety-eight hundredths
(285.98 feet) feet to a point the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN TOBY N. GEORGE AND PAMELA GEORGE, HIS WIFE, by Deed from GERRY
A. HENNEMAN AND GERALDINE HENNEMAN, HIS WIFE, Dated 06/11/1986, Recorded 06/16/1986, in Book 469, Page 138.